T ’ 1
PETITION FOR ZOI'ING RE-CLASSIFICATION
ANL/OR SPESGRAECEROETEORE Ve ) vy

TO THE ZONING

COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
N. B. I]jltI M. C.

fid oA we, legal uwners.. of the property situate in Baltimore
i County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a past hereof,
Bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re<lassified, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an- .- BB Sad. oo oeeeoeeeaes one tu an

ceePaBa A6 .. ._......._z00e; for \be following reasons: Error in original zoning
and a change in the neighborhood since the DR 5.5 classification wza
imposed on the 7.73 acre tract, (2) A variance to permit 25 ft. front
yard and 35 ft. uide yard setbacks instead of the 75 ft. required

Section 1B02.2C of Council Bill No. 1L0 fo- reasons of hardship.

sce attached deseription .

Property is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

2008 we, agree to pa, expenses of above re<lassificstion Mwmmm

g, etc., upon Kling of this petition, and furiher agree (o and are i be bound by the zoning
l mmumummcwmmwpmﬁmmm ning Law for Baltimore

,// W

Al

8. M. Al.lmllﬂ. Jr.
mn:ldlng, Towson, Md. 21204

o7 I-en.'nn- 825=7000

2 ORDERE.D By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...13th_._
B om-e--mmem=eenss 197 L, that the subject matter of this pefition be advertised, a5
| Mm the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonlng
County in Room 10€¢, Counly Office Building in Towsom, Baltimare
..day of. Sepiea) ey 197 3, at 2899 gictock

v apmEE A

Thuwides, Manky spud

taver)

®

SAUNDERS M. ALMOND. JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
407 MERCANTILE TOWBON BUILDING.
TONBON. MARYLAND 31304

T —
July 23, 1975
Mr. walter A. Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Case No. 74-70-RA
N. B. Mangione, et al
Dear Mr. Reiter:
Pleasa be informed that the property on Da.lington
Drive which is the subject matter of the above entitled
proceeding has been deeded to Baltimore County for park
purposes,
It will, therefore, be appreciated if you will
dismiss the above entitled proceeding and withdraw Mr. and
Mrs. Mangione's Petition for Reclassification.
Sincerely yours,
SMA :BSM ,. / AT
i e
} Kae oL [[-»\f.'\
| 1Oty b

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from D.R. 5.5 10 D.R. 16 zc0e, and
VARIANCE from Sec. 1822.2C of the :

BEFORE
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Baltimore County Zonirg Regulations

N'W/i of Darlington Drive 104 fest OF

Exst of the centerlinz of Wycliffe Road

9th District 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

M. 8. Mangione, et ol z No. 74 -70 - RA

Petitioners
Rt

ORDER_OF DISMESAL

Petition of N. B. Mangione, et al for reclassification frem D.R. 5.5 fo
D.R. 16 zone, and Variance from Section 1802.2C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regu~
lations, on property located on the norhwest side f Darlingian Drive 104 foet omt of the
centerline of Wycliffe Rond, in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County.

#iled July 25, 1975 (a ccpy of which is attached herets and made a part hereaf) from
tie attornay representing the Petitioners-Appallants in the above entitied matter;

WHEREAS, the said attomay for the said Fetitionars=Appellants requests
thut the appeal filed on beholf of said Petitioners be dismissed and withdrawn as of July
25, 1975;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this_29th day of July, 1975, that said appeal be
and the same is Dismissed.

'COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.~

iy 29, 1975

Enclosed herew!th Is copy of Order of Disrisel passed todey
by the Baltinore County Board of Appesls In the cbove entitled case.
Vory truly youm,

T R
Encl,
dJohn W, Hesslan, Ill, Esq.
b= e bt
Fromm

WHEREAS, the Board of Appoals is In recaipt of a letier of ditmissal of appes

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- i BEFORE THE
CATION AND VARIANCES
NW/S of Darlington Drive, 104' E i ZONING COMMISSIONER
of the centerline of Wy¢cliffe Road -
9th District : OF
N. B. Mangione, etal -
Petitioners i  BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO. 74-70-RA (Item No. 25)

The Patitioners request a Reclassification from a D, R. 5.5 Zone to a

|
D.R. 16 Zone and Variances to permit a 25 foot front yard setback and a 35 |

foot side yard setback in lieu of the required 75 foet, for a parcel of property
containing 7.73 acres of land, more or less. The subject property is located
on the northwest side of Carlington Drive, 104 feot east of the centerline of

Wyecliffe Road, in the Ninth Election District of Baltimore County.

Evidence on hehalf of the Petitioners indicated that the subject property

Their contention was that the |

is to bo developed into garden-type apartments.
Baltimore County Council, in its adoption of the Comprehensive Zaning Map

on March 24, 1974, erred in classifying tho subject properly D.R.5.5. They |
felt that it would not be cconomically feasible to develop the property in ita

that water and sewer are avail

present cl; ificati i alse
able to the proporty.

Expert testimony, on behalf of the Petitioners, c.ted several zoning

. F _g changes in recent years in this vicivity, al’ of which, in the Zoning Commis

sioner's opinion, were isignificant with relation to the subject Petition.

L

= Residents of the area, in protest of the subject ietition, indicated that,

although water and sewer »-c available to the property, homes are encounter- |

ing various problems, such as, sewer backups, ste. They cited traffic that

could be genorated from the subject property onto nearby substandard, resi- |

| dential strests. Further testimony indicated that the area is comprised of |
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single family dwellings, and it is felt that the subject property should reimain

|in its pucannt donsity.
f
I

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the evi-

dence presented at the hearing, in the judgement of the Zoning Commiissioner,

| the Petitioners have faiied to show error in the original zoning map or such
|

| substantial changes in the charicter of the neighberhood ta justify the granting

of this Petition

As ic error, the zoning map reflects that this vicinity i. zoned . a med-

s density, D.R.5.5. Itis, therefore, obvious that it was the intention of
I the Baltimore County Council to keep the subject property at its present classi-
:‘ fication.

As to substantial changes in the character of the neighborhood, the Peti-
tionars pointed out several insancen of Petitions that had been granted. La
most instances, these were requests for Special Excoptions and Variances.
| It is well founded in law that the granting of a Special Exception and/or a Vari-

|| ance cannot be considered as evidence showing a substantial change in the

character of the neighborhood,
The Comprehensive Zoning Map, 3¢ adopted on March 24, 1471, is
|| presumed to be correct. The burden of proviag error and/ar substantial
|| changes in the character of the neighborhood is borne by the Petitioners. In
both instances, this burden has not been met.
Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare

X ~
County, this Z = slay of February, 1974, that the Reclassification be and

([ hereby continuod as and to remain a D, R.5.5 Zone, and. by nocessity, the

i
. §/E Variances are heresy DENIED.

% Commissioner of
Baliimore County

_niiys

Zon

March 12, 1973
EETITIONERS' BR 7

The Petitioners request a reclassification of the 7.73
acres of lana on the north side of Darlington Drive, in Baltimore
County, Maryland, from a D.R. 5.5 classification to a D.R. 16 classi-
fication for the following reasons:

(1) There was an error in the original zoming in not
designating the 7.73 acres described abs ¢ as D.R. 16. The land is
bounded on the easternmost and on the westernmost boundaries by land
actively used as BL. The use to the east is a swimming club, or pool.
and the use to the west is a shopping center with the land between the
7.73 acres parcel and the shopping center artually D.R. 5.5, bur with
zoninj authority for parking for the benefit of the shopping center.

The land to the northwest, and, in fact a part of this 7.73
acre parcel is low and contains a stream bed. The fill ng and improve-
ment of such land would not be economically feasible for development as
individual homes or group homes, and procf of this statement is borne
out b the fact that the land has remainea undevaloped for so lona a
period despite the availability of metropolitan sewer and water,

The de.ciopment of this parcel of 7,73 acres of land wculd do
much te improve the area, which is now spoiled by persons dumping
trash, and litter from trespassers. The ever present mctor bike now
tears over the raw land and creacas a nuisance for the neighbors to
the south.

(2' There are many changes in the area since the zoning of
D.R. 5.5 has been placed on the land such as commercia' development,
new roads in the area, new sewer line placed in Darlington Drive and
Ternis Barns are proposed for the vacant propefty adjeining the 7.73
acre parcel to the northwest. i

< nespei-cfyiysubmhm

Wiy

5. M. Almond, Jr., Attorney




PETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION * BEPORE THE COUNTY
AND VARIANCES PETATION FOR ABCLASSIFICATION * BEPORE THE COUNTY
NW/S of Darlington Drive - BOARD OF APPEALS —2- AND VARTANCES
Nicholas B. Mangione and /3 of Darlington Drive “ BOARD OF APPEALS Iv. A3 ghown on Protostent's Exhiolt B, on May 17, 1965,
Mary C. Mangione, his wife * NO. 74-70(-RA Wigholan B. Mangiona and G 7
P I NEREBY CERTYFY That a copy of the foregoing Closing Hary €, Manglone, his wife # NO. 7h-70-RA y the Petliticner ontered Inte an sgremment with Saltimore
anwaann
N County, maryland, whereunder for ustle conalderasion
Argument in Support of Petition was mailed to: John W. Hessian, III, T ¢y whoreunder for a velusble consldorasion
CLOSING ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION D N S e SE S S represented by the relosse by Neltliore County to
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2120, People‘s Counsel
st th - A RESPONSE PO THE ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF TETITION tho Petitioner, st sl, of certaln reservations for
The Answer of the Petitioner to the Response of People's 4 :
for Baltimore County, this 2lst day of llnr/ch- 1975 The response of the People's Counsel for Bultimure hin or ir own uses s ses, the County wes
Counsel for Baltimorz Zounty say s County to the Memorandum in support of tha Patition will be £1vsia a storn draln reserwation 4O feet in width
1- -Zhe, petitioner 18 Mot sWlyingion they dmeitarian becalas i (O et K brief and in outline form, [ noross Petitioner's property to the st of the

Saunders M. Almond, Jr.
sublect property. The locatfon

from 1961, when the prior petition to rezone was filed, until 1973, when Ta A previous Petition, bazed upon substsntlally the same wnd slze of t g

iy Tacts, wan decided ultimately by the Haryland Court reservation, sgreesbls to the Potd or, Was

the present petition to rezone was filed, much had transpired. The

Perring tarkway was completed, the shopping center to the south was of Appeals In the Case of Pallace v, Inter-Olty dealgned so tuat 1t would travel to the northenst
5 Ke. 5 5). The F through the proport: af the 1 500l BRRe undi
builc, the Tennis Barns were permitted under a Special Exception and Land pany, 239 Md. 549, (1965), The Petltloner irough the propor the ner here under
herein presented no ovidence o conditions which congidératlon, Thus *ha Peiitione, for a veluab

the subject property remained undeveloped. Some of the above develop- L 5. aRacen o TR, 5 » for 8 veluabls
arone -upsequent o that deelslon, - consideration, agrsed to the instelistlon of the

ments were anticipated but completed since 1961.

aide of the stresm and

n. Mo property was the subject of s suvmlssion to tha reservation on the so

11 & III. The County Council intervened between the 1961
¥ County Councll of Saltimore County durlng the compre- rough tha pro

and 1973 Petitions with comprehensive rezoning of the entire county. e under consideration.

hensive rezoning procedure conducted in 1971. It no

This, with the changes and the passage of time, takes the matter out appears ns fssue "93" on the logs of the Council n of ctuted Ly ira
of the cases cited under III of the Response of People's Counsel as pracacdings. Tha Counell wes awars of the storm o to which he for o valumble sration pre
to res judicata. drain roservation--ses latte of Hlchard ¢, Murray, i agresd,

L ™

Petltloner hae, th

Esquiro to County Councll of Baltimaore Coumgy, 16, B in this rocord ndduced ne

IV. The Petitioner is claiming no hardship caused by a

. January, 1971, secord paragraph, Thly letter appesre #round upon wilich tha reclassif{zncion thay be
storn drain reservation previously granted. ¥
as part of exhibit "G of Protestants. ; granted,
V. The Petitioner relied upon error in the comprahensive f i
T. The foregelng, the previous appealac crse &nd the

ing, ai urt of Appea.s in the Pa.lace case, 239 Md 549,
rezoning, nd the Court o ppe: e submisalon to the County vounoil bring this metter

fully subnitted,

p. 557, stat~d that the . .rd of Zoning Appecals, now the County Board

squarely within the property of ¥hittle v, Doard of 0

Al’ J L4 = P
o i) Abaaiass, [T

of Appeals could have lawfully found in favor of the Petitiomer upon " Zoning Appoals, 211 Md, 36, 125 A.2 41, and Woodlawn

Jrea Citisens Assoclation, Ine,,st al v, Board of

County Commissicners for Ppince George's County, ot

al, 241 ¥d, 167, 216 A.2 149, The Argusgnt
1975, mailed t

the facts presented, but that the issue was fairly debatable.

{ Respect fully submitted,

N

e

Sauncers M. Almond, Jr.
Towson Bulldin

March 21, 1975.
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Case Mo, T4-70-RA (Itam No. 25) - N. B. Manglons, et al

® . N o .

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSTFICATION *  BEFORE HE
AND VARIANCES
i T'W/S of Darlington Drive, 104' E of the NW/S of Darlington Drive, 104* E +  ZONING COMMISSIONER
contarline of Wycliffs Road - 9th District of the canterline of Wycliffe Road —
Tm el o sl 9th District ~ OoF
ST T e -- g ] N. B. Mangione, et al -
Petitioners . BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petition for Reclagsification and Varisace

NO. 74-70-RA (Item No. 25) (
Brief In Support of Patition for Reclassification from S, M. Almond, Jr.. =1 R A
Esquire, dated March 12, 1973 February 7, 1974
Description of Property %
Rovissd Plat. dated May 31, 1978 Please enter an Appeal from the Order of the Zoning 5. M. Almond, Jx., Esquire
ool Bty Commissionar dated February 7, 1974 in the above entitled matter oo "“““"I:M sistd \ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING v o
? ZOMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2¢-7¢-
Zoning Advisory Committes Commaents, dated May 5, 1973 to the County Board of Appenls of Baltimors County. RE:  Petition for Reclassification Towsen, Maryland =
Baltimore County Planning Board Comments and Accompanying Map ﬁlx of nnllin'hu Drive, 4N
104! E ¢ X
Certiflcate of Posting (Two (2) Signs) / wﬁggm?&“;::m
: : N. B. Masglons, st al - x .
Certificates of Publication L o Z Petitionera e R e
il Jfter g 74O Lot | ] ; : - el
Exhiblt A - e R e — . Dear Mr, Almond: Locaton o property: VA A O = ol
Order of the Zoniog Commlasionar, dated Fabruary T, 1974 - DENIED Attorney for Petitioners Thave this date paleedies Cober I m ey ki e e L. )tl-fr/‘{// R’[,
maiter. Copy of said \ logine Al Ll LT o esglls 2
Letter of Appeal from Saunders M. Almond, Jr., Esquire, on Behalf of opy Grder I¢ attached. Location of Signs: .»:_./ s AT il o o & e
the Petitioners, recelved February 15, 1974 Vazy truly yours,
cc: Mr. John W. Hessian, III | 4 {

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue 2 / e

Towson, Maryland 21204 = 8. ERIC DI NENNA \ A
e T T S R i Zening Commissioaer | |

< SED/sw
Saunders M. Almond, Jr., Esquire Counsel for Petitioners A
407 Mercantile- Towson Building Attachraents 2 £
I |

on, Maryland 21204
=e: John W. Hesslan, I, Zequire
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue

Johu W. Heaslan, III, Esquire Counsel for Protestanta 1
Towson, Maryland 21204 )

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICAVION * BEFORE THE COUNTY

AND VARIANCES

/S of Darlington Drive, * BOARD OF APPEALS

Nicholas B. Mangione and

Mary C. Mangione, his wife - HO. 74-70 - RA
T T T T S S

ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION

The Prcitioners request a Raclassification from a D.R.5.5
Zone to a D.R. 16 Zone and Variances to permit a 25 foot front yard
setback and a 35 foot side yazd setback in lieu of the required 75
feer, for a parcel of property containing 7.73 acres of land, more or
less. The subject property is located on the northwest side of Darlington
Drive, 104 feet cast of the centerline of Wycliffe Road, in the Ninth
Election District of Baltimore County.

Witnesses for the petitionors described the property as low
lying land betwern tha "paper” street Darlington Drive and the Herring
Run stream bed to th: novthwest, and 600 feet at the southarnmost end
and 500 feet at the northernmost end from Perring Parkway. On the
northwest side of Herring Run were two existing "Tennis Barns® and a
third was proposed, und approvei by the State Water Resources
authority as well as Mrs. Warfield for Baltimore County Department of
Public Works for a building permit.

The Petitioners do not contend that there have been many
changes in the area since the Comprehensive Zoning Map was adopted by
the County Council in march of 1971, but the Petitioners do contend
that there wis crror in not reclassifying the property D.R.16 at the
time the Comprehensive Zoning Map was adopted. Since the D.R.16

reclassification is neither i nor i with the D.R.

5.5 areas in the residential district of Harford Park surrounding the
7.73 acres which is the subject of thiw proceeding, “In these circum-
stances, the questions of mistake and change are not controlling.* See

;Judgu Horney's decision in Costello v. Sieling, 223 MD 24 (End of third

-5-
page 29 in 223 MP 24, quoted above. This statement of law is further
supported by Judge Hammond's decision guoted in the same pa:n.graph on
page 29 in that case. dJudge Barnes, a lecturer on zoning in Jack
Dillon'; Towson State course, states in Pallace v. Inter City Land
Company, 239 MD 549, at page 559, as followa: "If tio issues are

‘fairly debatable' it cannot be held by the courts that the action of

the Board is acbitrary, unreasonable or capricious. In my opinion

this 1s the true test and not whether there has been a ‘mistake in
original zoning' or 'a substantial change in physical conditions in

the neighborhood' as the exclusive test to determin~ the validity of

the re-zoning of land by the Board or tha refusal of the Board to rezone."

The history of the subject property owned by the developer,
William Barmes ¥ali and his Inter City Land Company, from April 1920
until 1967 whan the Petitioners bought, must be considered.

In 1961 William Barnes Hall sought to reclassify the subject
property because it was not economically feasible to develop it as
single homes. This ended in The Court of Appeals in the Pallace
decision. Then in December 1970, and Janvary 1971, the Petitioners anu
their attorney sSought reclassification through the Baltimore County
council since it was not cconomically feasible to develop the subject
property as D.R.5.5. In September 1973, the Fetitioners again started
this Petition for Zoning Reclassification.

The property has water and sewer, and it it couldn't make
iv as D.R.5.5 in the “Soaring Sixties", what chance has it in the
economic atmosphere of the post-Watergate years. Be ng next to a
stream today as a developer truly puts a great burden on the land
ovner, with the federal, state and County authorities adding to the
already extensive list of costs.

The subject property makes a good transit’ ‘nal parcel between

-2
paragraph, page 29).
The Petitioners furcher contend that the refusal of the
County Council and/or the Zoning Commissioner to reclassify the

1 use

property to D.R.16 them of all
of the property, which constitutes an unconstitutional taking of tha
property. See Frankel v. City of Baltimore 223 Md. 97, City of
Baltimoce v. Cohn 204 Md. 523 and England v. Mayor and Council of
Rockville, 230 Md. 43.

One of the Nicholas B. tostified

that he was an in al and

properties in Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Anne Arundel County
and Harford Covnty. That he purchased adjoining proparty on which
the shopping ceater is operated to the south off Oakleigh Road in
the early 1960°s and contracted to purchase the subject property
about 1965, takiig a deed in 1967.

Mxr. Mangione further testified that the original cost of the
land, plus preparation of the land, which includes extansion of roads,
curb, gutter, water, sewer, storn drain and possible f£ill, would put
the cost of the land for the 32 homes which could be constructed there
to $B,006.00 to §10,000.00. The selling price of the 32 homes he
could get on the propoerty, comparable to those in the area would be
$30,000.00 to $35,000.00, and that the high cost of land, together
with the stream to the rear and other conditions, would make it
economically unfeasible to develop for individual homes. Semi-detached

homes would have the same considerations.

The Court of Appeals has not exact cost
to support the economic unfeasibility test in many caces, and says

by i ion, and/or "there was

those figures can be

-6-
the single family huomes and the Tennis Barns, which the home owners
think are "horrendous". There are apartmens, Welliugton Gates,

and town houses, Dutch Village, just to the aouth.

We respectfully submit that the Petitioners are deprived
of all reascnable use of the subject property by the existing classi-
fication, and are therefore entitled to D.R.16 zoning with the neces-
sary variances applied for in the Petition. The Petitioners also
submit that the Comprehensive Zoning Map was in error since the

property was zoned D.R.5.5 instead of D.R.16.

N ol e R L E e
Saunders M. Almond, Jr.

March 11, 1975. 5
SMA :BSM

-3-

no testimony to the contrary”. See England v. Mayor and Council of

Rockville 230 MD. 43.

Augustine J. Malls

» 8 civil engineer and land developer,
former Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, County Commissioner

and merber of the County Council, testified cn behalf of the Petitioners,
He stated that the proposed .se would be beneficial to the area and
neighbors because of traffic, storm drainage, and development of the
subject property. The subject 7.73 acre parcel was the only parcel

of a large tract developed by William Barnes Hall from the 1920's to

1960's to be left vacant and it was Mr. Muller's opinion thac it was

impractical bz develop as D.R.5.5. This is borne out in the case of

Paliacz v. Inter city Land Company, 239 MD 549.
Mr. Muller also stated that the storm drains in the subject

proparty should help the area to drain, as well as the sewage system.

Mr. Mangione, Mr. Muller and all other witnesses testified

that the land was now a nuisance, because of trash dumpod upon it,

trespassers including the motor bikes, lack of storm drainage, etc.

The development could only ke a great improverent fcr the area.

Mr. Richard Moore, a Baltimore County Traffic Engineer,

surprised himself by stating that the developm:nt of the land lor

D.R.16 use, with the improvement of Darlington Drive would be a boon

to the traffic movement in the srea, vnd beneficial to all.

The Protestants generally testified that they wanted single

homes, their property values would deteriorate, traffic would be

disrupted or that kids had no place to play. There was no community

group and seven individual home owners only testified. The Protestants’

evidence, the Pallace case, showed 700 to 800 homes to be in Harford

Park.

The photc,raphs put into evidence pointed up the necessity

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON

—4-
for the Boar? members to visit the property. They also showed that
all end houses faced the streets leading into Darlington Drive -- not
Darl’ngton Drive and not the proposed 128 units.

James G. Hoswzll, nicknamed "Hos" who plays the guitar wad
sings, testified as an assistant to Nerman E. Gerber, Planner, of the
Department of Planning and Zoning. He verified that ths Department
recommended D.R.5.5 for the subject property due to the concept of

the neighborhood and the stream. He statod the subject property "may

ke in the flood plain" or tha after coneuilation with his new group it
"appeared” to be in the flcod piain.

Mr. Hoswell also stated that his "new group” was not respon-
sible for determination of the flood plain relating to propercy to be
zoned or foi which permits were requested. Also, he admitted no state-
.ent was made under comments on the application for zoning of the
subject propsrey.

Alexander P. Ratych, land Surveyor, who has worked for
William Barnes Hall since the early 1960's, also testified for the
Petitioners. He stated that he had made a grading study in connection
with the 100 year flood plain on the subject property and the land
across the stream where the Tennis Barns of the Perring Racquet Club
are built with a third proposed and near approval.

The study showed the subject property could ke kuilt with
possible flooding during a 100 year flsod from several inchas at the
parking lot to 2-1/2 to 3 feet at the stream edge, as more particularly
shown on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 2.

The manv beneficial results to be derived from the reclassi-

fication of the subject property from D.R.5.5 to D.R.16 should be

considered under the Costelle v. Sieling ruling by Judge Horney at

BUILDING  TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT CIF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

S L R WA
kil e v s |
i

April 27, 1973

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 25 - Cycle Zoning V - April to Oct. 1973
“roperty Owner: MN.B, & M.C, Mangione
Darlington Drive opp, Wycliffe, Canterbury, Linmwood
Creighton & Glencoe Roads - Reclass to DR 16, variances
from Section 1802,2C - front & side yards Dis:. 9

Dear He. DiNenna:

Tae subject petition is requesting 2 change from DR 5.5 to DR 15 of
7.73 acres,

Tris thould increase the trip density from 400 toc 900 trips per day,
Should Darlingtcs Prive be constructed from the Oakleigh Shopping Center to
Wycliffe Road and connected to all intersecting streets, nc major traffic problems
are anticipated.

Very truly, yous, /s
e ,:f / -

( P

T. Richard Moore

assistant Traffic Engineer




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOHING

TOMY | DILEON. TR

© hauman

)
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

nay 9, 1973

S. M, Almond, Jr., Esg.
Jenifer ui1ding
Tcwson, Maryland 2120k

RE: Reclossification Petftion
25

N.B. and H.C. Mangione titionars

Desr Moo Almonds

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submi t th the sbove referenced petition and has made a
on site field inspection of the property. The following comments
nre a result of this ruview and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the aspropristeness
of the Zening action requested, but to assure that all parties
are made awire of plans or problems with regard to the development

plans that may hawe 8 bearing on this case. The Director

of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with recommendations as to the appropristeness of the requested
zoning,

The subject property is located on the northuast side of
Darlington Orive, 10; feet east of Wyecliffe Road, in the Fth
District of Baltimcre County, This D.R. 5.5 property is an
unimproved tract of land that lies betwean a small stream
on the west side of the p ty and Darlingtan Drive on the
East side. The property abuts commercial on the north and to
the south, There is 5.5 proserty on the esst side of Darlington
Orive that is currently imroved with single faniiy dwellings,
Curb and gutter exists partially on Darlington Road at this
location, The subject oromerty is an unimroved lot thet has
® good desl of jun and debris deposited on it. Apprrently
1t has | crme a duming grouna for ares residents. The petitioner
13 requesting & Reclassificstion rrom DR, 5.5 to D.R. 15
for asartments,

The petitioner's site nlan should be revised to reflect
the comments of the Bureau of Engineering, especially with regard
to the 100 yedr flood plain. Alse, the plan should correct the
density calculations ond base it on the net area, It should also
indicate whether the apartments willte efficiancy, one hedroom,
two bedroom, etc., and indicate the prorated densities.

Res Itanm #1580

croachnent

o Fatitloner is cautioned that ne
uding fo 3, 1 od within the

n-s, will

cunty i

and

5t ba affordad by
blic utilitins, The protaction
1 respemsibility of the Petitionor.

Very truly you

“hiaf, Bureau of Snginsering

eanstruction of any
t5- of -way
tha crurse of grading or devele
the cuntracter to prevent dams
thereof and any damege

o4 Austin
[

Office of
Baltimore

S. M. Almand, Jr., Esq.
Rex Item 25

Page 2
April 13, 1973

This patition for Reclassification is accented for Filing
on the date of the enclosed Filing certificate. MHowsver, any
revisions or corrections to petitions, description., or plets, es
may have been requested by this Committes, 3 submi t tad
to this office prior to Friday, June 1, 1973 in orcer to allow
time for final C4 ttee review snd advertising. Failure to comly
may result in this patition not being scheduled for  hearing,
Motfce of the hearing date and ti which will be between
September 1, 1971 and October 15, 1973 will be forwsrded to you

wall in ndvance of the date and time,
Very n-ulyﬂirlzn 4
OHN J‘le.l-ﬂlh J’Z.

Chairman,
Zoning Advisery Committes

JI0Sre 10
{Enclosure)
cct Smith, Teacher & Associates

10324 5. Dolfield Road
Owings Kills, Maryland 21117

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Re: Property Owner:

Deitz
Towson, Maryland 21204
015-7310
Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
L Chairman

Mr. nﬁhﬂ
Zoning Advisory Committee

fi«8. and M. C. Mangione

Location: N/W/S of Darlington Drive, 105 E of Wyecliffe Road

Tten

No. 180 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, March 27, 1973

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced propérty has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an '"x' are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(1) 1.

T
« ) 3
¢y o4
(g) W
) 6.
G

Reviewer:

mls
4/25/72

Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shail be located at intervals of "l!eﬂiiﬁﬂns an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Fublic Works.

A second means of vehicie access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maxinun allowed By the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply With all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning
of operations.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101

"The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
Site plans are approved as drawn. :

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and
Approved:

Pladdin o

I3 eputy ie
Special inspec

n Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Balttmare Gounty, Margland
Bepurtutent Of Fublic Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
OWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Borees of Buginscring.

ELLIWORTH M. BIVER. B, & CHIEP

20 hpris 1973

Mr. S, Bric DiNenna
Zening Commissionsr
County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Res itom #1130

FProperty Owner: N.,B, and H. G, Mangions

lecations NAW/3, of Darlington Drive, 105' E. of
Wyocliffe Road

Fresent Zoning:

Proposed Zonings Reclass to DuRe 14 and Variance
fron Secticn 1802.2C to mrait 25" front and
35! side yard setbacks instead of required 75'

Districts 9 No. Acres 7.73 acres

Dear Mr. Di¥emnnas

The following commenta ara furnished in regard to the plat submitted
9 this office for revlew by the Zoming Advisery Cemmittes in cornsction with the
subject itsm,

HIOHHAY:

Darlington Drive, an oxisting partially wproved publie read, is preposed
£0 ba dmproved in the future as a LO-foot closed-i;pe roadway cross ssction on a
€0=foot. right=of-uay, ‘lghwa; improverants will be requirud in ceracction with
any geading or bullding pormit applieation,

The entrance locations are subject to appreval bty the Dspartasnt of
;l::lﬂr Engineoring, and shall be comstructed in asrurdance with Baltimore County
ards,

SEDIMENT CONTROL:

Davelopment of thia propirty thiough stripping, grading and stabilization
cuild result in a sediment polluticn problam, damaging private and public holdings
downatream of the property. A grading parmit i3, therefore, necessary for all

grading, includiny the stripping of top soil,

Grading studies and sediment contrel drawings will be necessary to te
ruviowed and approwed prior to the issuance of any grading or building permits.

STORM DRALWS:

Provisicna for accommodating storm watar or drainage have not been
indicated on the submitted plan.

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
[

Towson. Maryland 21204

»23-T310

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204
Attention: Mr. Jack Dilien, Chairman
ning Advisory Comaittec

Re: Property Owner: IN.B. & N.C. fangicne

Location:

Wd/S of Darlington Drive, opposite Wycliffe, Cantebury, Linmwood & Glencoe Rd,
Item o, Zoning Agenda
25 - Reclassification April 26, 1973

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Jureau and the comments below marked with an ''x' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incerporated into the final plans fur
the property.

¢ ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are tequired and
shall be located at irtervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltinore County standards
ai published Dy the Departament of Public N

¢ ) 2. A second neans of vehicle acceéss is required for the site,

C ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCIEGS the maximum aliowed by the Fire Department,
€ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fi.e Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operati .
The bulldi s and structurcs exiating or proposed on the
=lte shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
{ational Fire Protection Association Standard Ne. 101
iz Life Safety Code", 1970 Zdition prior to occupancy.
Site plans are approved as drawn,

The Fire Preventior Bureau has no comments at this time.

lloted and 7[) @ X
Reviewer: _Lt. Roger Nl Meeks, Sr. Approved: Gl 2( wede
Lanning Group ut €.

3pecial Inspection Division

Fire Prevention Bureau

———BALTIMORE

'+ 3¢ Bric DiNenna

30 April 1773
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Scunty Sursau

DEPARTMENT oF Hearts———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MEM.

March 30, 1973

Zoning Comasissioner

Office of Planring and Zoning
County Office Yuilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr.

Hareh 27,

DiNenna:

Comments on Item 180,

1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: N

& M.C. Mangione

Geruty uraTe ann covnTy naatTa ornicEn

Zoning Advisory Committee Meetinr

.8
Lecation: N/W/S of Darlington Dr.,105' E of Wycliffe Rd
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.

Proposed Zoning:
Section 1B02.2C to parait 25'

side yard setbacks fnstead of required 75'
Diserice: 9

No. Acres:

7.73

Reclass to D.R. 16 and Varlance from
front yard and 35'

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the site.

Alr Pollution €
site mav b subject to a permit to comstruct and a permlt to wperate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment.

ents: The bullding or buildings vn

Additional

this

in-

formation may be obtair~d from the Division of Air Pcllution and

Industrial lygiene,

HVB:mn@

W.L.

Phillips

Baltimore County Department of Healel.

Very truly yours,

] (

( Ayl
cvlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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